The study aimed at the prevalence and possible interaction of schistosomiasis and LF co-infection in Ilorin metropolis.

Methods: Schistosomiasis and LF were investigated using standard methods. The study was carried out in Ilorin Metropolis which 
consists of three Local Government Areas – Ilorin West, East and South in Kwara State. A sample populations of five thousand eight 
hundred and fifty (5850) Urine, stools and blood samples were collected from the participants from Ilorin metropolis and investigated 
in order to determine the prevalence of Schistosomiasis and Lymphatic filariasis and their co-infections A questionnaire consisting of 
different sections relevant to Schistosomiasis and LF were issued to each participant to obtain information on demographic data.

[...]

were double-entered and cross-checked using Microsoft excel 2016 and computer-based software programme SPSS version 20 (statisti-
cal package for social science). Data were analysed using Chi square to test the infected and uninfected. 

Result: A total of five thousand eight hundred and fifty (5850) urine, stool and blood samples were collected in the study area from all 
the selected locations and examined. A total of nine hundred 900(46.2%) urine sample were infected from the inhabitants and were found 
positive with ova of S haematobium. Six hundred 600(30.8%) stool samples were infected and were found positive for S.